OP \$40.00 5031291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM567179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Halesopolis LLC		07/25/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	All Things Digital LLC	
Street Address:	55 Washington Street #322	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5031291	SLEEPOPOLIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8472040226

Email: kenny@jakk.media
Correspondent Name: Kenneth Kline

Correspondent Name: Kenneth Kline

Address Line 1:55 Washington Street #322Address Line 4:Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth Kline
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006891 FRAME: 0941

900540386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Halesopolis LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignor"), has adopted, is using or intends to use the following trademarks, and is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations or applications for registrations in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

Registration Date

SLEEPOPOLIS

5031291

August 30, 2016

WHEREAS All Things Digital LLC a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at Jersey City, NJ 07302 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the trademarks and their registrations or applications for registration as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the marks relate;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademark registrations and applications for registrations that Assignor may have owned, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and registrations or applications for registration thereof.

Effective as of

RECORDED: 03/16/2020

HALESOPOLIS LLC

By its Manager,

DSH Trust I dated November 1, 2016

Name: Derek Hales

Title: Trustee

Name: Samantha Lynn Hales

Title: Trustee

Lynne of

TRADEMARK REEL: 006891 FRAME: 0942